The pro forma figures for the income statement items for 1 January to 31 December 2018 and were
calculated by an addition of the figures from the profit and loss account statements etc. in accordance with
the Danish Financial Business Act/Danish Gaap from the Issuer and Nordjyske Bank and with inclusion of
any material acquisition adjustments triggered by the merger, however these are assessed to be immaterial.
The pro forma figures mentioned below were prepared as if the merger of “Old” Ringkjøbing Landbobank
and Nordjyske Bank had effect 1 January 2018.

Pro forma figures for the profit and loss account for the Financial Year 2018 in accordance with the
Danish Financial Business Act / Danish Gaap (in million DKK):

The Issuer for the year
ended 31 December
2018 in accordance

with the Danish
Financial Business
Act/Danish Gaap

Adjustments for
Nordjyske Bank A/S
for the period ended

8 June 2018

Pro forma profit and
loss account

31 December 2018

 Audited figures Unaudited figures
Unaudited pro forma

figures

Sourced from the
audited Annual Report
for 2018 of the Issuer
and have been extract-

ed without material
adjustments

Sourced from ac-
couting records and
have been extracted

without material
adjustments

Net interest and fee income .....  1,445 402 1,847
Value adjustments .....  +180 +44 +224
Other operating income .....  6 0 6
Staff and administration costs .....  705 312 1,017
Amortisation, depreciation and write-downs
on intangible and tangible assets .....  23 33 56
Other operating expenses .....  3 0 3
Impairment charges for loans and other
receivables etc .....  -87 +38 -49
Results from investments in associated
companies and group enterprises .....  0 0 0
Profit before tax .....  813 139 952
Tax .....  150 24 174
Net profit for the year .....  663 115 778
Other comprehensive income .....  0 0 0
Total comprehensive income .....  663 115 778

 - 103 -

Pro forma figures for the alternative performance measure Core earnings

The Issuer also published pro forma figures in the Annual Report for 2018. These pro forma figures were
prepared to give the reader of the Annual Report for 2018 a better overview of the development in the
Issuer’s profit and financial position. The pro forma figures mentioned below were prepared as if the merger
of “Old” Ringkjøbing Landbobank and Nordjyske Bank had taken effect from 1 January 2018 and with
inclusion of any material acquisition adjustments triggered by the merger, however, these are assessed to

[…]

downs to this item enhances the quality of its equity and reduces the deduction when computing total
capital. In addition, merger and restructuring costs paid by Nordjyske Bank before the merger, and merger
and restructuring costs paid by the Issuer after the merger, are considered special items. Finally, special
costs in the pro forma figures include miscellaneous non-recurring costs. These non-recurring costs are
related to harmonising the cost accounting principles and valuation principles for tangible assets in the two
banks.

Pro forma figures for the apm Core earnings for the year 2018 (in million DKK)

The Issuer’s profit and
loss account for the

year 2018 in
accordance with the

Danish Financial
Business Act / Danish
Gaap converted to the

apm Core earnings

Nordjyske Bank for
the period ended 8

June 2018in
accordance with the

Danish Financial
Business Act/Danish

Gaap* - Note 1

Pro forma apm Core
earnings 1 January –

31 December 2018

 Audited figures Unaudited figures
Unaudited pro forma

figures

Sourced from the
audited Annual Report
for 2018 of the Issuer
and have been extracted
without material
adjustments - Note 2 Note 3

Total core income excl. trading income 1,513 400 1,913
Trading income .....  78 9 88
Total core income .....  1,591 410 2,001
Staff and administration costs; Depr. and
write-downs intangible and tangible assets;
Other operation costs.....  632 235 866
Core earnings before impairment charges for
loans .....  959 175 1,135
Impairment charges for loans and other
receivables etc.....  -81 +38 -43
Core earnings .....  878 213 1,092
Result for the portfolio .....  +34 +44 +77
Profit before special costs.....  912 257 1,169
Amortisation and write-downs on intangible
assets .....  9 17 25
Merger and restructuring costs .....  89 31 122
Non-recurring costs .....  1 69 70
Profit before tax .....  813 139 952
Tax .....  150 24 174
Profit after tax .....  663 115 778
 _______________
Notes:

* Based on the accounting records as of 8 June 2018 in Nordjyske Bank.

 - 104 -

1 The adjustments related to acquisition adjustments triggered by the merger to the pro forma figures in 2018 are assessed to be
immaterial.

2 The explanations for the correlation between Danish Gaap and the apm Core earnings of “Old” Ringkjøbing Landbobank are set
out in notes 15 to 20 of the Annual Report 2018 and supplemented below.

Net interest and fee income MDKK

As reported – income statement .....   1,445